PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2851439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN BIRRENKOTT	03/23/2004
PAUL HAVLOVITZ	03/23/2004
STEVE CICHY	03/23/2004
MICHAEL CAVINS	03/23/2004
JON MOYER	04/07/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMS INVESTMENTS, INC.
Street Address:	10250 CONSTELLATION PLACE
Internal Address:	SUITE 2800
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14176407	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2024192055

Email: patdcdocket@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-1701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	54936.004464
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. WOOD
SIGNATURE:	/Steven L. Wood/
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2014

Total Attachments: 11

source=AssignmentLtr#page1.tif

502804842 REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0735

PATENT

source=AssignmentLtr#page2.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page3.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page4.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page5.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page6.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page7.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page8.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page9.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page10.tif		
source=AssignmentLtr#page11.tif		
1		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number :

14/176,407

Confirmation No.:

6120

Applicant

Brian BIRRENKOTT et al.

Filed

February 10, 2014

Title

SPRAYING DEVICE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE CARTRIDGE

TC/Art Unit

3752

Examiner:

Unassigned

Docket No.

54936.004464

Customer No.

21967

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir.

LETTER

This is submitted to update the Assignment of the above-identified application. Attached is a copy of the original Assignment Recordation recorded in the parent application (U.S. Application No. 13/524,827) of the above-identified application. Please note that this original Assignment document includes all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions.

> Respectfully submitted, **HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP**

SLW/rrt

By:

Steven L. Wood

Registration No 63,176

Hunton & Williams LLP Intellectual Property Department 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Washington, DC 20037 (202) 955-1964 (telephone) (202) 955-1965 (direct) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile)



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

DECEMBER 19, 2013

PTAS

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP INTELLECTUAL PROPE 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. WASHINGTON, DC 20037

502606899

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/18/2013 REEL/FRAME: 031808/0365 NUMBER OF PAGES: 15

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 54936.00493

ASSIGNOR:

BIRRENKOTT, BRIAN DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

HAVLOVITZ, PAUL DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

CICHY, STEVE DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

CAVINS, MICHAEL DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

MOYER, JON DOC DATE: 04/07/2004

ASSIGNEE:

OMS INVESTMENTS, INC. 10250 CONSTELLATION BOULEVARD SUITE 2800 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT

REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0738

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13524827 FILING DATE: 06/15/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SPRAYING DEVICE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE CARTRIDGE

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application Number : Unassigned Confirmation No.: Unassigned

Applicant : Brian BIRRENKOTT et al.

Filed : June 9, 2010

Title : Spraying Device with Interchangeable Cartridge

TC/Art Unit : Unassigned Examiner: : Unassigned

Docket No. : 54936.004194

Customer No. : 21967

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

LETTER

Sir,

This is submitted to update the Assignment of the above-identified application and all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions. Attached is a copy of the original Assignment Recordation recorded in the parent application (U.S. Application No. 10/712,970) of the above-identified application. Please note that this original Assignment document includes all continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes and divisions.

By:

Respectfully submitted, HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Dated:

Hunton & Williams LLP Intellectual Property Department 1900 K Street, N.W., Suite 1200 Washington, DC 20006-1109 (202) 955-1964 (telephone) (202) 778-2201 (facsimile) SLW/tmf Steven L. Wood Registration No 63,176



904346-039-245

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

OCTOBER 05, 2004

PTAS

JONES DAY MR. JAMES RADEN 77 WEST WACKER CHICAGO, IL 60601-1692

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 04/12/2004

REEL/FRAME: 015213/0653

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

BIRRENKOTT, BRIAN

DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

HAVLOVITZ, PAUL

DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

CICHY, STEVE

DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

CAVINS, MICHAEL

DOC DATE: 03/23/2004

ASSIGNOR:

MOYER, JON

DOC DATE: 04/07/2004

RECEIVED

OCT 1 3 7004

JONES DAY

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.useto.gov

015213/0653 PAGE 2

ASSIGNEE:

OMS INVESTMENTS, INC. 10250 CONSTELLATION BOULEVARD SUITE 2800 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90067-6228

SERIAL NUMBER: 10712970 FILING DATE: 11/13/2003

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: SPRAYING DEVICE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE CARTRIDGE

DOROTHY WILLIAMS, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

	U.S. Patent disc Haddilark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	4339
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	Y Y Y Y
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian Birrenkott (1) Paul Havlovitz (2) Steve Cichy (3) Michael Cavins (4) Jon Moyer (5)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: OMS Investments, Inc.
Michael Cavins (4) Jon Moyer (5)	Internal Address:Suite 2800
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes V	0
3. Nature of conveyance;	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 10250 Constellation Box
Security Agreement Change of Name	,
Other	
March 23, 2004 (1,2,3&4)	City:Los Angeles StateCA Zip: 90067-6
Execution Date: April 7, 2004 (5)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/712-970	
Additional number	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Mr. James Raden JONES DAY	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address	- -
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 77 West Wacker	
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	10-1202
	-

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Sox Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

James B. Raden

Name of Person Signing

April 12, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Brian Birrenkott, residing at 7658 Starmont Court, Dublin, Ohio, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, Paul Havlovitz, residing at 6086 Memorial Drive, Dublin, Ohio 43017, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, Steve Cichy, residing at 1113 Tarragon Drive, Marysville, Ohio 43040, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, Michael Cavins, residing at 1719 Damos Way, Marysville, Ohio 43040, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America and Jon Moyer, residing at 5069 Sharon Hill Drive, Columbus, Ohio 43235, the United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to OMS Investments, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 10250 Constellation Boulevard, Suite 2800, Los Angeles, California 90067-6228, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to SPRAYING DEVICE WITH INTERCHANGEABLE CARTRIDGE described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on November 13, 2003 under serial number 10/712,970 and executed concurrently herewith, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

CHI-1387279v1

Signed at MARYSVILLE, OH (L.S.)
this 23 day of MARCH , 2004.
Brian Birrenkott
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.
Witness Marrier & Fisher Date 3/23/04
Witness Marrier & Frshman Date 3/23/04
Signed at MARYSVILLE , OH (L.S.) this 23 RO day of MARCH , 2004.
Paul Havlovite
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.
Witness Maruen & Flishman Date March 23, 2004 Witness Maruen & Flishman Date March 13, 2004
Witness Maruen & Flakmen Date March 13, 2004

CHI-1387279v1

Signed at Marysville, Ohio	
this 23rd day of MARCH	, 2004.
Steve Cichy	
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an (invention) hereinabove referred to.	assignment of the application
Witness Adoly	Date 3/23/04
Witness	_Date
Signed at MARYSVILLE, OH this 23" day of March	(L.S.) , 2004.
Michael Cavins	
Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an (invention) hereinabove referred to.	-
Witness Stoffeny M. Hazzer	Date March 23rd, 2004
Witness Maryer & Flakman	Date Much 23, 2004

CHI-1387279v1

rysnilu, oH	(L.S.)
y of april	, 2004.
0 1	
Mayu	···
Jon Moyer	

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the application (invention) hereinabove referred to.

Witness_	Jon Con	Date	4/7/2001	·
Witness_	Buy Wal	Date	4/7/04	

CHI-1387279v1

PATENT REEL: 032870 FRAME: 0747

RECORDED: 05/12/2014